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Men 

100 m   

Date: 21.05.2021  
Time: 10:10  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Wind Final Wind Class  Coach 

1 Zems VITALIY 29.03.96 KRG 10.66 1.2 10.49 1.0 MS Zems E.. , Barsanov N..  

2 Vladislav GRIGORYEV 10.01.97 KRG 10.80 1.4 10.71 1.0 KMS Ageyev An. , Barsanov N.  

3 Nikita OSSINSKIY 24.02.02 PVL 10.99 2.2 10.98 1.0 KMS Stepankovskiy A.  

4 Andrey LAVRUSHENKO 01.11.01 VKO 11.13 0.7 10.98 1.0 KMS Diaghilev B. , Vesselskiy B.  

5 Sergey RUSAK 01.02.95 PVL 10.99 2.7 10.99 1.0 KMS Kolyev V.  

6 Yurij KIROV 09.04.02 NRST 11.08 2.7 11.13 1.0 I Bazarov V.  

7 Vyasheslav SLAVNOV 22.04.99 MNG 11.22 0.7 11.18 1.0 I Slavnov Dm.  

8 Daniyal OSPAN 23.01.97 PVL 11.20 1.2 DQ 1.0 I Valiyev R.  

9 Artem SELYUKOV 19.07.00 PVL 11.26 2.7   I Stepankovskiy A.  

10 Dmitriy SHAPOSHNIKOV 11.02.01 KRG 11.30 2.2   I Ageyev An. , Ageyeva T. , Mashtakov Y.  

11 Danil NAUMCHUK 11.09.02 PVL 11.35 1.2   I Stepankovskiy A.  

12 Viktor ZAKHAROV 09.06.00 VKO 11.41 2.7   I Vesselskiy B.  

13 Vladislav NUREK 14.01.03 VKO 11.49 2.2   II Vesselskiy B.  

14 Maxim BASHUKOV 27.12.02 PVL 11.49 2.2   II Valiyev R.  

15 Ivan TOVCHENIK 19.07.99 ALM 11.55 0.7   II Kulibaba Se. Issachenko AL. , Lukasheva Sv.   

16 Ivan BELOZEROV 28.09.02 NRST 11.57 2.7   II Gulyayeva Re. , Verevkin Al. , Saparhanov A.  

17 Romeo PETROV 21.01.03 SKO 11.57 2.2   II Babich K. , Babich A.  

18 Alexander AKSYUTIN 06.02.00 VKO 11.64 1.2   II Kukin P.  

19 Artem FEOKTISTOV 02.02.03 KZL 11.64 2.2   II Leptikova N. , Leptikov В. , Beglova I.  

20 Danil SOKOLOV 13.01.00 VKO 11.66 0.7   II Denisko A.  

21 Aibar ESENGELDY 28.07.01 NRST 11.67 1.4   II Gulyayeva Re, Ryhlikov Va,Amangeldy R, Saparhanov A.  

22 Dmitriy KOLODIY 28.06.03 SKO 11.81 1.2   II Zadoya V. , Babich A. , Babich K.  

23 Rauan BEISEBAY 28.05.00 ALM 11.82 0.7   II Rozhkov M. 

24 Adil TAKANOV 25.10.03 KST 11.88 1.2   II Bariban D.  

25 Artem ADAMCHUK 30.10.99 PVL 11.90 0.7   II Kolyev V.  

26 Alkham TULEGENOV 03.04.02 ALM 12.03 1.4   II Gusev Vl. , Bodritckaya S.  

27 Tokhtar ZHAKUPOV 06.02.92 KRG 12.09 1.4   III Bezgachev S..  

28 Viktor GUREVNIN 14.04.96 KZL 12.23 2.7   III Mochsheyev Y. , Umarov Ru.  

29 Kirill DOBRENYUK 09.08.01 KZL 12.24 1.2   III Leptikova N. , Leptikov V. , Bodritskaya S.  

30 Anton PASHKOV 15.07.01 PVL 12.30 1.4   III Valiyev R.  

31 Nikita FOMINYKH 20.10.03 VKO 12.43 0.7   III Koshekov K. , Yershov S.  

32 Bogdan SHPARTYUK 17.07.01 ALM 13.16 2.7    Sokirko L.  
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Rank Athlete Born Region Results Wind Final Wind Class  Coach 

 Ilia MARAMYGIN 22.11.98 MNG DNF 1.4    Slavnov Dm.  

 Adam VEDZIJEV 14.04.98 ZHBL DNS     Galiulina Z.  

 

200 m  

Date: 22.05.2021  
Time: 10:45  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Wind Final Wind Class  Coach 

1 Vitaliy ZEMS 29.03.96 KRG 21.79 0.9 21.26 1.1 MS Zems E.. , Barsanov N..  

2 Ruslan NIKITIN 21.03.99 ALM 22.10 1.5 21.96 1.1 KMS Chuhklib A. , Gridassova Na. , Tulapin S.  

3 Yefim TARASSOV 08.01.02 VKO 22.28 1.0 22.11 1.1 KMS Podkorytov A. , Podkorytova T. , Leimenov A.  

4 Daniyal OSPAN 23.01.97 PVL 22.80 0.9 22.45 1.1 I Valiyev R.  

5 Timur CHUMAK 12.01.03 SKO 22.73 0.9 22.62 1.1 I Okovantsev A. , Okovantseva V.  

6 Artem SELYUKOV 19.07.00 PVL 22.89 1.0 22.68 1.1 I Stepankovskiy A.  

7 Vyasheslav SLAVNOV 22.04.99 MNG 22.76 1.1 DNS  I Slavnov Dm.  

8 Amal SYZDYKOV 07.11.96 ALM 21.82 1.1 DNS  KMS Nikitenko L.  

9 Dmitriy SHAPOSHNIKOV 11.02.01 KRG 23.01 1.1   I Ageyev An. , Ageyeva T. , Mashtakov Y.  

10 Anton PASHKOV 15.07.01 PVL 23.11 0.9   II Valiyev R.  

11 Maxim MIRONOV 18.11.03 PVL 23.11 1.0   II Elkina S. , Valyev R.  

12 Danil NAUMCHUK 11.09.02 PVL 23.29 1.1   II Stepankovskiy A.  

13 Danil SOKOLOV 13.01.00 VKO 23.44 1.0   II Denisko A.  

14 David KINZERSKYI 13.11.03 NRST 23.45 0.9   II Bazarov V.  

15 Rauan BEISEBAY 28.05.00 ALM 23.48 1.1   II Rozhkov M. 

16 Damir KUANYSHBEK 13.12.01 MNG 23.54 1.5   II Bodritskaya S.. , Martirossova V..  

17 Ivan SHAPYRIN 16.08.03 ALM 23.59 1.5   II Chuhklib An. , Gridassova Na.  

18 Ivan BELOZEROV 28.09.02 NRST 23.84 1.5   II Gulyayeva Re. , Verevkin Al. , Saparhanov A.  

19 Alexander AKSYUTIN 06.02.00 VKO 23.96 1.1   II Kukin P.  

20 Alkham TULEGENOV 03.04.02 ALM 24.54 1.0   III Gusev Vl. , Bodritckaya S.  

21 Tokhtar ZHAKUPOV 06.02.92 KRG 24.91 1.0   III Bezgachev S..  

22 Nikita FOMINYKH 20.10.03 VKO 25.05 1.1   III Koshekov K. , Yershov S.  

23 Kirill DOBRENYUK 09.08.01 KZL 25.67 1.1   III Leptikova N. , Leptikov V. , Bodritskaya S.  

24 Viktor GUREVNIN 14.04.96 KZL 25.70 1.0   III Mochsheyev Y. , Umarov Ru.  

 Ilia MARAMYGIN 22.11.98 MNG DNS     Slavnov Dm.  

 Maxim BASHUKOV 27.12.02 PVL DNS     Valiyev R.  

 Sergey RUSAK 01.02.95 PVL DNS     Kolyev V.  

 Artem FEOKTISTOV 02.02.03 KZL DNS     Leptikova N. , Leptikov В. , Beglova I.  

 Adam VEDZIJEV 14.04.98 ZHBL DNS      
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400 m 

Date: 21.05.2021  
Time: 11:10  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Final Class  Coach 

1 Mikhail LITVIN 05.01.96 SKO 49.03 46.51 MS  Okovantsev A. , Okovantseva V.  

2 Andrey SOKOLOV 21.01.95 VKO 50.13 47.85 KMS  Denisko A.  

3 Elnor MUKHITDINOV 21.01.93 SHMK 50.83 49.17 KMS  Sharafutdinov I.. , Bodritskaya S..  

4 Timur BAYMURAT 16.09.01 ALO 50.80 50.50 I Djuzgenbaev Mu. , Sepbossynov Y. , Arstanov A.  

5 Artem DOBROSMYSLOV 05.05.00 PVL 50.39 51.11 I Stepankovskiy A.  

6 Mikhail CHEREZOV 16.01.03 SKO 51.07 51.54 I Ektova N. , Ektova Y.  

7 Maxim MIRONOV 18.11.03 PVL 51.90 52.33 I Elkina S. , Valyev R.  

8 Klrill SUBBOTIN 01.01.03 SKO 52.08 52.90 I Litvinenko Pe. , Artyushenko Ta.  

9 Ernar TULEGENOV 13.01.00 KST 52.13  I Ibraev To. , Karbaev S.  

10 Sergey SUKHOV 29.06.00 KRG 52.21  II Zorina N.. , Ivshina L.. 

11 Azamat KULDAS 03.03.99 KZL 52.22  II Umarov R. , Panov D.  

12 Ivan SHAPYRIN 16.08.03 ALM 53.30  II Chuhklib An. , Gridassova Na.  

13 Igor KHRUNIN 28.06.02 VKO 53.55  II Lushpai R.  

14 Sergei KREISMAN 20.02.02 KST 54.35  II Sunarbaeva Li.  

15 Bagdan MUSAEV 05.04.01 ALO 54.61  II SEPBOSSYNOV Y.  

16 Meiyirlan NURLYBEKOV 14.12.03 VKO 55.02  II Lushpai R.  

17 Yevgeniy DANCHENKO 04.11.03 SKO 55.22  II Babich K. , Babich A.  

18 Elsahar EUNICE 13.02.02 VKO 55.64  II Koshekov K. , Yershov S.  

 Dmitriy KOBLOV 30.11.92 SHMK DNF    Redko K.. , Shpakov G.. , Sharafutdinov I..  

 Damir KUANYSHBEK 13.12.01 MNG DNF    Bodritskaya S.. , Martirossova V..  

 

800 m Men 

Date: 23.05.2021  
Time: 10:50  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Coach 

1 Alexey GUSSAROV 18.02.95 ALM 1:54.64 KMS  Sorokivskiy M.  

2 Tymur BAYMURAT 16.09.01 ALO 1:54.84 KMS  Djuzgenbaev Mu. , Sepbossynov Y. , Arstanov A.  

3 Baurjan REIMBAEV 14.04.01 MNG 1:57.93  I Martirossova V..  

4 Vadim NASSINOV 12.06.03 KRG 1:59.11  I Zorina N.. , Ivshina L..  

5 Klrill SUBBOTIN 01.01.03 SKO 1:59.25  I Litvinenko Pe. , Artyushenko Ta.  

6 Alexandr ASTAFYEV 28.07.01 SKO 1:59.56  I Vinokurov V. , Grachev S. , Okovantseva V. , Okovantsev A.  
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Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Coach 

7 Dmitriy ZAVATSKIY 01.01.00 SKO 1:59.78  I Litvinenko Pe. , Artyushenko Ta.  

8 Meiyirlan NURLYBEKOV 14.12.03 VKO 2:04.88  II Lushpai R.  

9 Akhmet KEREYBAEV 18.09.03 PVL 2:05.75  II Stepankovskiy A. , Alexeev V.  

10 Elsahar EUNICE 13.02.02 VKO 2:09.46  III Koshekov K. , Yershov S.  

 Bagdan MUSAEV 05.04.01 ALO DQ   SEPBOSSYNOV Y.  

 

1500 m 

Date: 21.05.2021  
Time: 17:05  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Coach 

1 Alexey GUSSAROV 18.02.95 ALM 3:53.67 KMS  Sorokivskiy M.  

2 Vadim LEVCHENKOV 01.01.99 SKO 3:54.85 KMS  Litvinenko P. , Artyushenko Ta.  

3 Rakymzhan KELMANOV 20.04.98 KZL 3:54.96 KMS  Ketebayev M. , Sarbasova R.  

4 Danyar ORMANGALI 26.09.00 ALO 3:57.59 I  SEPBOSSYNOV Y. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Arstanov A.  

5 Nikolay PETROV 13.01.01 ALO 4:04.34 I  Volkov S.  

6 Nurispek SEKSEMBAY 12.05.98 ALM 4:09.23 II  Sorokivskiy Mi.  

7 Baurjan REIMBAEV 14.04.01 MNG 4:10.44 II  Martirossova V..  

8 Vadim NASSONOV 12.06.03 KRG 4:13.38 II  Zorina N.. , Ivshina L..  

9 Zakhar ZAKHAROV 26.04.01 VKO 4:16.27 II  Podkorytov A. , Podkorytova T. , Leimenov A.  

10 Islam ABYLKHANULY 01.01.01 АКТ 4:16.70 II Zabolotnaya N. 

11 Kiril KOZLOV 07.03.03 VKO 4:22.25 II  Diaghilev B. , Vesselskiy B.  

12 Damir JAKUPOV 01.06.00 NRST 4:35.46 III  SAPARKHANOV A. , ZEINOLLAEV K. , GULYAYEVA R.  

 

5000 m 

Date: 23.05.2021  
Time: 9:25  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Coach 

1 Rakymzhan KELMANOV 20.04.98 KZL 15:15.57 I Ketebayev M. , Sarbasova R.  

2 Aleksandr SAVGUROV 18.12.87 KST 15:34.13 II Ibraev To.  

3 Nurispek SEKSEMBAY 12.05.98 ALM 15:50.15 II Sorokivskiy Mi.  

4 Erzhan DZHANARASTANOV 24.11.94 ALM 16:06.99 II Sorokivskiy Mi.  

5 Artem ALEKSENKO 03.07.98 PVL 17:33.55 III Butin S.  

 Aleksandr SYSSOEV 09.10.85 ALO DNF   Djuzgenbaev Mu.  

 Islam ABYLKHANULY 01.01.01 АКТ DNS   Zabolotnaya N.  

 Dmitrii SHEGLOV 11.12.99 PVL DNS   Butin S.  
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              10000 m  

Date: 21.05.2021  
Time: 08:50  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Coach 

1 Erzhan DZHANARASTANOV 24.11.94 ALM 33:36.38 II  Sorokivskiy Mi.  

2 Dmitrii SHEGLOV 11.12.99 PVL 35:43.50 III  Butin S.  

3 Artem ALEKSENKO 03.07.98 PVL 36:25.45 III  Butin S.  

 

Relay 4х100 m  

Date: 21.05.2021  
Time: 18:15  

Rank Athlete Region Final Class  

 Artem SELYUKOV,Daniyal OSPAN,Danil NAUMCHUK ,Anton PASHKOV PVL DQ   

 Aibar ESENGELDY,Ivan BELOZEROV,Yurij KIROV,Denis YERASTOV NRST DNF  

 

   110 m H  

Date: 22.05.2021  
Time: 16:30  

Rank Athlete Born Region Result Wind Final Wind Class  Coach 

1 David YEFREMOV 15.01.99 KRG 13.57 2.3 13.58 1.3 MSMK  Barsanov N..  

2 Vladislav KONDRATYEV 17.07.98 SHMK 14.85 2.3 14.51 1.3 KMS  Shpakov G.. , Redko К. , Sharafutdinov I..  

3 Danil TSIBIKOV 09.10.02 ALM 16.79 2.3 16.71 1.3 III  Sokirko V. , Doroshenko Y.  

4 Nikita OSSINSKIY 24.02.02 PVL 15.25 2.3 DNS 1.3 KMS  Stepankovskiy A.  

 Yevgeniy PROKUDIN 22.09.00 KRG DNS 2.3     Barsanov N..  

 

 
                        400 m H 

 

Date: 23.05.2021  
Time: 10:10  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Coach 

1 Vyacheslav ZEMS 02.05.98 KRG 53.39 KMS Zems E.. , Denisko A..  

2 Mikhail CHEREZOV 16.01.03 SKO 56.20 I Ektova N. , Ektova Y.  

3 Yakov LAVRENTIEV 08.01.02 VKO 58.16 II Lyoshin V. , Lyoshina D.  

4 Yevgeniy DANCHENKO 04.11.03 SKO 1:03.15 III Babich K. , Babich A.  

 Nikita CHUPORSHNEV 07.07.01 KRG DQ  Ageyev An. , Ageyeva T. , Plotnikov S. , Denisko A.  



 
 

Spring Championship of the Republic of Kazakhstan  

Almaty 21.05.2021 - 23.05.2021  

FINAL PROTOCOL 

7 
 

 

     SC 3000 m 

Date: 22.05.2021  
Time: 09:05  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Coach 

1 Islam AMANGOS 11.01.96 ALM 9:25.83 I  Sorokivskiy Mi.  

2 Stanislav FILIPPOV 25.09.01 ALO 10:29.54 II  Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  

 

     High Jump 

Date: 22.05.2021  
Time: 16:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Coach 

1 Yegor OLESHKO 17.03.03 MNG 2.00 KMS  Oleshko A. , Oleshko S. , Strizhak E.  

2 Danil SOKOLOV 07.01.03 KRG 1.90 I  Stolyarskaya A.. , Abulev D..  

 
Results 

№ Athlete 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.04 Best Result 

 1 Danil SOKOLOV 0 0 X0 X0 XXX   1.90  

 2 Yegor OLESHKO   0 0 0 0 XXX 2.00  

 

   Pole Vault 

Date: 21.05.2021  
Time: 16:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Coach 

1 Ivan KHRISTENKO 30.03.01 ALM 4.80 KMS  Issachenko Al. , Lukasheva Sv. , Kulibaba S.  

2 Sergey GRIGORYEV 23.06.92 ALM 4.80 KMS  Kulibaba Se. , Lukasheva S. , Issachenko A.  

3 Vladislav GARBUZNAK 22.08.03 ALM 4.60 KMS  Issachenko AL. , Lukasheva Sv. , Kulibaba S.  

4 Stanislav SOLOVYEV 07.01.00 ALM 4.40 I  Issachenko AL. , Lukasheva Sv. , Kulibaba Se.  

 Nikita FILIPPOV 07.10.91 ALM  NM  Kulibaba Se.  

 

№ Athlete 4.40 4.60 4.80 5.00 Best Result 

 1 Nikita FILIPPOV    XXX 0  

 2 Sergey GRIGORYEV   XO X 4.80  

 3 Stanislav SOLOVYEV O XXX   4.40  

 4 Ivan KHRISTENKO  O O XXX 4.80  

 5 Vladislav GARBUZNAK XO O XXX  4.60  
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                      Long Jump  

Date: 21.05.2021  
Time: 16:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Coach 

1 Rasyl YSMATOV 11.09.99 ALM  7.22 KMS  Pankratova K.  

2 Nikita OSSINSKIY 24.02.02 PVL  7.19 I  Stepankovskiy A.  

3 Rinat KAISAROV 10.01.94 ALM  7.09 I  ‐-- --.  
4 Ivan TOVCHENIK 19.07.99 ALM  7.07 I  Kulibaba Se. , Issachenko Al. , Lukasheva Sv. 

5 Nikita KORNYSHEV 30.10.99 ALM  6.82 I  Loshkarev Mi. , Loshkareva I.  

6 Danil KUBAEV 03.04.03 PVL  6.81 I  Elkina S. , Valyev R.  

7 Petr MEDVEDEV 15.07.02 ALM  6.57 II  Pankratova Kl. , Doroshenko Y.  

8 Dmitriy KOLODIY 28.06.03 SKO  6.46 II  Zadoya V. , Babich A. , Babich K.  

9 Alexey BASSIYEV 04.08.01 KRG  6.35 II  Zorina N.. , Ivshina L..  

10 Rustem KARTAEV 22.04.99 VKO  6.19 III  Buchatskaya T.  

 Romeo PETROV 21.01.03 SKO  NM   Babich K. , Babich A.  

 
Results 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Rinat KAISAROV 
6.98  6.93  6.75  X  X  7.09  

7.09  
-0.1 0.8 0.0 0.0 1.2 0.9 

2 Rustem KARTAEV 
5.91  6.19  -        

6.19  
0.9 0.0 1.0    

3 Ivan TOVCHENIK 
7.01  6.59  6.92  6.97  7.02  7.07  

7.07  
1.0 -0.5 0.4 0.0 0.6 0.7 

4 Rasyl YSMATOV 
7.03  7.16  7.13  7.21  7.16  7.22  

7.22  
1.1 1.4 0.3 0.0 1.2 0.5 

5 Nikita KORNYSHEV 
6.82  6.75  6.68  X  X  X  

6.82  
1.1 0.2 0.9 0.0 0.6 0.1 

6 Alexey BASSIYEV 
X  X  6.35        

6.35  
0.1 0.0 0.1    

7 Nikita OSSINSKIY 
6.96  6.91  6.94  6.98  7.04  7.19  

7.19  
0.7 0.9 0.9 0.2 0.3 0.8 

8 Petr MEDVEDEV 
X  X  6.39  6.44  5.97  6.57  

6.57  
0.1 0.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 0.1 

9 Romeo PETROV X  -  -         - 
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№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

0.0 0.1 0.0    

10 Danil KUBAEV 
X  6.81  X  X  X  X  

6.81  
2.0 -0.5 1.1 0.0 0.9 1.2 

11 Dmitriy KOLODIY 
6.43  X  X  X  X  6.46  

6.46  
1.0 1.0 0.0 0.9 0.6 1.0 

 

                         Triple Jump 

Date: 22.05.2021  
Time: 10:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Coach 

1 Nikita KORNYSHEV 30.10.99 ALM  14.73 I  Loshkarev Mi. , Loshkareva I.  

2 Petr MEDVEDEV 15.07.02 ALM  14.57 I  Pankratova Kl. , Doroshenko Y.  

3 Danil KUBAEV 03.04.03 PVL  13.97 II  Elkina S. , Valyev R.  

4 Alexey BASSIYEV 04.08.01 KRG  13.53 II  Zorina N.. , Ivshina L..  

v/k Maksim VANAYNKIN 01.01.99 SKO  15.50 KMS  Ektov A.  

 
Results 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Maksim VANAYNKIN 
15.50  15.18  X  -  -  -  

15.50  
0.0 1.2 0.6    

2 Nikita KORNYSHEV 
X  14.42  14.73  X  X  X  

14.73  
1.6 1.2 0.8 0.0 0.0 1.2 

3 Alexey BASSIYEV 
X  X  X  X  13.53  X  

13.53  
0.6 0.0 -0.3 2.0 1.0 0.4 

4 Petr MEDVEDEV 
X  X  14.39  14.57  X  13.97  

14.57  
0.8 0.0 0.0 1.2 1.0 0.0 

5 Danil KUBAEV 
X  13.79  13.97  13.81  X  X  

13.97  
0.0 0.6 0.0 0.8 0.0 -0.3 
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       Shot Put 

Date: 21.05.2021  
Time: 10:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Coach 

1 Ivan IVANOV 03.01.92 ALO  19.51 MS  Evsyukov V. , Volkov S.  

2 Alexandr BUT 16.05.87 PVL  13.11 II  Samostoyatelno S.  

3 Sergey ASTAPENKOV 12.04.02 SKO  12.69 II  Vinokurov V. , Grachev S. , Kondratyev O.  

4 Vitaliy BOLESTA 31.10.01 SKO  12.44 II  Myrzabayev A. , Kondratyev O.  

5 Alan GAZANOV 02.10.03 ALM  9.81   Lesovaya Ta.  

 
Results 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Alexandr BUT X  11.86  12.32  X  12.51  13.11  13.11  

2 Ivan IVANOV 19.51  19.20  X  19.09  19.17  18.91  19.51  

3 Vitaliy BOLESTA 10.23  11.58  11.49  12.11  11.86  12.44  12.44  

4 Sergey ASTAPENKOV 11.42  X  12.69  12.64  X  12.24  12.69  

5 Alan GAZANOV 08.88  09.23  09.81  X  08.86  09.13  9.81  

 

                          Discus Throw  

Date: 22.05.2021  
Time: 09:40  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Coach 

1 Alexandr MAMONTOV 19.06.91 ALM  54.21 MS  Lesovaya Ta.  

2 Evgeny LABUTOV 18.11.84 VKO  54.18 MS  Samostoyatelno .  

3 Egor POLENOV 31.10.85 ALM  42.89 I  ------ --.  

4 Vitaliy BOLESTA 31.10.01 SKO  42.03 I  Myrzabayev A. , Kondratyev O.  

5 Kirill KOROTKOV 12.12.00 SKO  35.02 III  Ektova N. , Kondratyev O.  

6 Alexandr KASYANOV 04.02.93 ALM  33.81 III  Lesovaya T.  

7 Ruslan ISHMETOV 20.08.03 SHMK  29.92 III  Shpakov G.. , Redko К. , Sharafutdinov I..  

8 Danila AKSYUTA 26.04.03 SHMK  26.40   Shpakov G.. , Redko К. , Sharafutdinov I..  

 Alexandr BUT 16.05.87 PVL  DNS   Samostoyatelno S.  

 
Results 
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№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Evgeny LABUTOV 54.18  X  X  X  51.18  X  54.18  

2 Egor POLENOV 38.37  39.84  42.89  40.44  X  40.12  42.89  

3 Alexandr BUT             DNS  

4 Alexandr MAMONTOV 51.04  54.21  51.96  52.12  53.81  X  54.21  

5 Alexandr KASYANOV 29.52  X  X  28.84  33.81  X  33.81  

6 Kirill KOROTKOV X  X  32.23  32.80  35.02  27.85  35.02  

7 Vitaliy BOLESTA 41.46  X  39.62  42.03  40.72  X  42.03  

8 Danila AKSYUTA X  24.70  X  X  26.40  X  26.40  

9 Ruslan ISHMETOV 27.52  26.44  24.89  X  27.80  29.92  29.92  

 

                              Javelin Throw  

Date: 22.05.2021  
Time: 11:40  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Coach 

1 Alexandr LYSSENKO 17.10.01 MNG  58.75 I  Rabayeva A. , Svechnikova E.  

2 Ruslan ISHMETOV 20.08.03 SHMK  44.70 III  Shpakov G.. , Redko К. , Sharafutdinov I..  

 Kirill KOROTKOV 12.12.00 SKO  DNS    Ektova N. , Kondratyev O.  

 Alexandr SENKIN 17.04.87 KRG  DNS   Antipov A..  

 David KINZERSKYI 13.11.03 NRST  DNS   Bazarov V.  

 
Results 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Alexandr SENKIN DNS              

2 Kirill KOROTKOV DNS             

3 Alexandr LYSSENKO 54.28  56.20  58.75  -  -  -  58.75  

4 Ruslan ISHMETOV X  42.73  42.32  42.73  43.86  44.70  44.70  

5 David KINZERSKYI DNS              
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Women 

                                    100 m  

Date: 21.05.2021  
Time: 09:40  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Wind Final Wind Class  Coach 

1 Alexandra ZALYUBOVSKAYA 27.09.02 PVL 12.31 0.7 12.21 1.3 KMS  Stepankovskiy A.  

2 Arina MISHEEVA 02.01.02 MNG 12.28 3.2 12.23 1.3 KMS  Martirossova V.. , Bodritskaya S..  

3 Margarita KLIMENTEVA 09.11.02 KST 12.33 3.2 12.28 1.3 KMS  Bariban D.  

4 Yliana OSIPOVA 27.02.00 KST 12.51 3.2 12.48 1.3 I  Bariban D.  

5 Aiym KAISANOVA 19.03.02 VKO 12.44 3.2 12.50 1.3 KMS  Tsirikov S. , Tsirikova N.  

6 Kristina RADAEVA 04.01.95 KST 12.61 0.7 12.52 1.3 I  Pavlina I. , Bereglazov V.  

7 Aigerim SHYNAZBEKOVA 01.07.92 ALM 12.08 3.2 DNS  KMS  Nikitenko L.  

8 Oryngul ZKRIENOVA 17.12.98 VKO 12.75 0.7 DNS  I  Nikitenko L..  

9 Yuliya SUTZHANOVA 27.12.96 PVL 12.79 3.2   I  Kolyev V.  

10 Anna DUBINA 11.09.00 PVL 12.82 0.7   I  Alexeev V.  

11 Albina MAMEKOVA 27.07.01 SKO 13.12 0.7   II  Bychaev A. , Ektova N.  

12 Arina BICHURINA 23.06.03 ALM 13.28 0.7   II  Chuhklib An. , Gridassova Na.  

13 Nadejda CHURIKOVA 06.01.02 KST 13.39 3.2   II  Golovkov M.  

14 Olga PANINA 03.02.03 KRG 13.75 0.7   II  Zorina N.. , Ivshina L..  

15 Yekaterina KUDASHKINA 09.03.03 ALO 13.90 0.7   III  Volkov S.  

 Anastasiya BARAN 06.03.01 PVL DNS      Butin S.  

 

200 m  

Date: 22.05.2021  
Time: 16:40  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Wind Final Wind Class  Coach 

1 Kristina KORYAGINA 28.10.99 KRG 25.03 3.1 25.05 2.5 KMS Senkin A.  

2 Aiym KAISANOVA 19.03.02 VKO 25.83 -0.7 25.51 2.5 I Tsirikov S. , Tsirikova N.  

3 Stefaniya ARTEMYEVA 24.11.03 KRG 26.75 -0.7 26.13 2.5 I Zorina N.. , Ivshina L..  

4 Albina MAMEKOVA 27.07.01 SKO 27.16 3.1 27.02 2.5 II Bychaev A. , Ektova N.  

5 Arina BICHURINA 23.06.03 ALM 27.12 3.1 27.12 2.5 II Chuhklib An. , Gridassova Na.  

6 Milana KUZMICHEVA 02.12.02 MNG 27.67 -0.7 27.16 2.5 II Martirossova V..  

7 Arina MISHEEVA 02.01.02 MNG 25.18 3.1 DNS  KMS Martirossova V.. , Bodritskaya S..  

8 Alexandra ZALYUBOVSKAYA 27.09.02 PVL 25.27 -0.7 DNS  KMS Stepankovskiy A.  

 Yuliya SUTZHANOVA 27.12.96 PVL DNF 3.1    Kolyev V.  

 Anastasiya BARAN 06.03.01 PVL DNS     Butin S.  
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400 m 

Date: 21.05.2021  
Time: 10:50  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Coach 

1 Stefaniya ARTEMYEVA 24.11.03 KRG 58.94  I Zorina N.. , Ivshina L..  

2 Эльвира ТАХАУОВА 02.02.98 АКМ 1:00.04  I Мелешенко Е.  

3 Yelizaveta VOLKOVA 16.07.02 ALM 1:00.38  II Sokirko V. , Pankratova Kl.  

4 Julia SCHUR 12.02.03 PVL 1:02.69  II Alexeev V.  

 Milana KUZMICHEVA 02.12.02 MNG DNF   Martirossova V..  

 

                                  800 m  

Date: 23.05.2021  
Time: 10:30  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Coach 

1 Elvira Tahauova 02.02.98 АКМ 2:15.24   I Meleshenko Ye  

2 Nelli KELLERT 27.08.02 PVL 2:25.01  II Alexeev V.  

 Luiza ZHUMAI 15.04.03 NRST DNF  SAPARKHANOV A. , ZEINOLLAEV K. , GULYAYEVA R.  

 

1500 m 

Date: 21.05.2021  
Time: 16:50  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Coach 

1 Tatiana NEROZNAK 28.02.89 KST 4:22.93 KMS  Ibraev To.  

2 Madina KERIMOVA 29.05.01 ALO 4:37.08 I  SEPBOSSYNOV Y. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Arstanov A.  

3 Regina MITRIFANOVA 18.08.01 VKO 4:49.53 I  Podkorytov A. , Podkorytova T. , Leimenov A.  

4 Nelli KELLERT 27.08.02 PVL 5:06.21 II  Alexeev V.  

 

5000 m 

Date: 23.05.2021  
Time: 09:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Coach 

1 Viktoriya SERVGEEVA 01.01.80 SKO 17:57.34 I  Frolova N. , Bychaev A.  

2 Olga BOGOMOLSKAYA 02.11.93 PVL 18:47.42 II  Butin S.  
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10000 m 

Date: 21.05.2021  
Time: 08:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Coach 

1 Olga BOGOMOLSKAYA 02.11.93 PVL 39:05.31 II  Butin S.  

 

Relay 4х100 m Women 

Date: 21.05.2021  
Time: 18:00  

Rank Athlete Region Final Class  

1 Alexandra ZALYUBOVSKAYA,Anna DUBINA,Diana GEINTZ,Violetta GEYSLER PVL 50.01 III 

2 Margarita KLIMENTEVA,Nadejda CHURIKOVA,Anastasia DUBININA,Violetta PLATITSYNA KST 50.79   

 

Relay 4х400 m 

Date: 22.05.2021  
Time: 17:50  

Rank Athlete Region Final Class  

1 Olga PANINA,Mariya BAKHTINA,Stefaniya ARTEMYEVA,Anastasiya KIRSANOVA KRG 4:24.32  III 

 

   100 m H   

Date: 22.05.2021  
Time: 16:10  

Rank Athlete Born Region Result Wind Final Wind Class  Coach 

1 Anna DUBINA 11.09.00 PVL 14.61 0.4 14.62 1.3 KMS  Alexeev V.  

2 Nadezhda BOGDANOVA 24.04.94 MNG 14.92 0.6 14.98 1.3 KMS  Slavnov Dm. , Nazarova T.  

4 Olga CHERNOVA 01.05.02 SHMK 15.31 0.6 15.32 1.3 I  Avdeenko S. , Avdeenko E.  

3 Shulakova ANEL 21.08.99 KRG 14.81 0.6 15.32 1.3 KMS  Mashtakov U.. , Barsanov N..  

5 Sabira MUSSINA 08.04.02 MNG 15.94 0.6 15.90 1.3 I  Martirossova V.. , Oleshko S..  

6 Marghorita BOGOMOLOVA 05.01.01 VKO 16.68 0.4 16.08 1.3 II  Diaghilev B.  

7 Yekaterina KUDASHKINA 09.03.03 ALO 16.86 0.6 16.48 1.3 II  Volkov S.  

8 Darya DUBININA 09.05.01 SHMK 14.62 0.4 DQ 1.3 KMS  Avdeenko E. , Inkina N. , Avdeenko S.  

9 Alexandra KOROLENKO 22.06.02 NRST 18.02 0.4   III  Bazarov V.  

10 Mariya MAY 16.12.03 MNG 18.66 0.4   III  Martirossova V..  

 Oryngul ZKRIENOVA 17.12.98 VKO DNS      Nikitenko L..  
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400 m H 

Date: 23.05.2021  
Time: 09:55  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Coach 

1 Adelina AKHMETOVA 25.12.98 KRG 59.42 MS Mashtakov U.. , Denisko A..  

2 Julia SCHUR 12.02.03 PVL 1:13.79 II Alexeev V.  

 Anna DUBINA 11.09.00 PVL DNS   Alexeev V.  

 

High Jump 

Date: 21.05.2021  
Time: 16:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Coach 

1 Kristina OVCHINNIKOVA 21.03.01 ALM 1.85 MS  Loshkarev Mi. , Loshkareva I.  

2 Diana GEINTS 14.11.99 PVL 1.70 KMS  Stepankovskiy A.  

 Aierke MAZHI 11.04.02 PVL NM   Valiyev R.  

 
Results 

№ Athlete 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 Best Result 

 1 Diana GEINTS   0 XXO XX0 XXX    1.70  

 2 Kristina OVCHINNIKOVA     0 0 0 X0 XXX 1.85  

 3 Aierke MAZHI XXX         NM  

 

Pole Vault 

Date: 22.05.2021  
Time: 16:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Coach 

1 Yaroslava VISLOBOKOVA 24.09.99 ALM 3.90 KMS  Issachenko AL. , Lukasheva Sv.  

2 Polina IVANOVA 03.12.02 ALM 3.80 KMS  Gorbunov Vi.  

3 Anastasiya ERMAKOVA 25.06.00 ALM 3.70 KMS  Gorbunov V.  

 
Results 

№ Athlete 3.50 3.70 3.80 3.90 4.00 Best Result 

 1 Yaroslava VISLOBOKOVA O O O O XXX 3.90  

 2 Anastasiya ERMAKOVA  XO XXX   3.70  

 3 Polina IVANOVA O O XXO XXX  3.80  
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Long Jump 

Date: 22.05.2021  
Time: 17:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Coach 

1 Kristina RADAEVA 04.01.95 KST  5.95 KMS  Pavlina I. , Bereglazov V.  

2 Kristina LUKANYUK 30.10.02 KRG  5.60 I  Ivanova E.  

3 Varvara DMITRIEVA 30.10.03 VKO  5.37 II  Lyoshin V. , Lyoshina D. , Buchatskiy V.  

4 Sabira MUSSINA 08.04.02 MNG  5.23 II  Martirossova V.. , Oleshko S..  

5 Olga PANINA 03.02.03 KRG  5.17 II  Zorina N.. , Ivshina L..  

6 Diana TITOVA 09.04.03 SKO  4.99 III  Babich K. , Babich A.  

7 Mariya MAY 16.12.03 MNG  4.72 III  Martirossova V..  

 Aierke MAZHI 11.04.02 PVL  DNS   Valiyev R.  

 
Results 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Kristina RADAEVA 
5.57  X  X  5.95  5.93  X  

5.95  
0.0 -0.2 0.6 1.1 1.2 0.6 

2 Sabira MUSSINA 
5.16  5.15  5.06  5.13  5.23  5.05  

5.23  
1.7 1.3 0.8 -1.4 0.0 0.3 

3 Aierke MAZHI 
            

DNS 
      

4 Kristina LUKANYUK 
5.60  5.59  X  X  X  X  

5.60  
1.7 -0.2 0.6 -0.1 0.0 0.8 

5 Olga PANINA 
4.82  X  5.09  4.59  5.17  5.16  

5.17  
1.7 0.0 0.0 -1.3 0.1 1.2 

6 Diana TITOVA 
4.62  X  X  4.99  4.95  4.89  

4.99  
0.3 1.2 1.1 -0.1 0.5 0.7 

7 Varvara DMITRIEVA 
5.22  X  5.37  5.16  5.19  5.02  

5.37  
0.0 0.0 0.9 -0.2 0.0 0.8 

8 Mariya MAY 
4.61  4.72  4.16  4.69  4.62  4.02  

4.72  
0.3 0.1 1.3 -0.1 0.0 0.0 
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Triple Jump 

Date: 21.05.2021  
Time: 11:10  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Coach 

1 Mariya OVCHINNIKOVA 19.01.98 KRG  13.89 MS  Zorina N.. , Ivshina L.. , Valiev R..  

2 Tatyana OVCHINNIKOVA 21.03.01 ALM  12.33 I  Loshkarev Mi. , Loshkareva Ir.  

3 Kristina LUKANYUK 30.10.02 KRG  12.16 I  Ivanova E.  

4 Olga OVSEKOVA 03.07.05 ALM 11.84 II Loshkarev Mi. , Loshkareva Ir.  

5 Yelizaveta KULAKOVA 13.08.05 ALM 11.81 II Loshkarev Mi. , Loshkareva Ir.  

6 Alina LOMAKINA 18.10.03 ALM  11.16 III  Loshkarev Mi. , Loshkareva Ir.  

 Diana TITOVA 09.04.03 SKO  NM   Babich K. , Babich A.  

 Varvara DMITRIEVA 30.10.03 VKO  NM   Lyoshin V. , Lyoshina D. , Buchatskiy V.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Mariya OVCHINNIKOVA 
X  13.89  12.90  X  13.76  X  

13.89  
0.3 1.2 1.1 -0.1 0.5 0.7 

2 Kristina LUKANYUK 
11.98  X  X  11.68  12.04  12.16  

12.16  
0.1 0.0 1.3 -0.1 0.7 0.1 

3 Alina LOMAKINA 
X  X  X  X  11.16  X  

11.16  
1.7 1.3 0.8 -1.4 0.0 0.3 

4 Tatyana OVCHINNIKOVA 
12.33  X  12.27  12.10  X  12.23  

12.33  
0.0 0.0 0.9 -0.2 0.0 0.8 

5 Varvara DMITRIEVA 
X  X  X  X  X  X  

NM 
1.4 0.0 0.5 -1.3 1.9 -0.4 

6 Diana TITOVA 
X   X X  X  X  X  

 NM 
0.1 -0/2 0.8 -1.0 1.0 0.0 

7 Olga OVSEKOVA 
11.84 11.62 X X X 11.41 

11.84 
0.3 0.1 1.3 -0.1 0.0 0.0 

8 Yelizaveta KULAKOVA 
X X X X 11.70 11.81 

11.81 
1.7 0.0 0.0 -1.3 0.1 1.2 

 

Shot Put 

Date: 21.05.2021  
Time: 16:00  
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Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Coach 

1 Nadezhda BARBANOVA 22.05.91 KRG  14.78 KMS  Lebedev U.. , Nazarova A.. , Yleva I..  

2 Nadezhda BOGDANOVA 24.04.94 MNG  11.40 II  Slavnov Dm. , Nazarova T.  

3 Elena TRONTOVA 01.04.03 VKO  11.27 II  Tsirikov S. , Tsirikova N.  

4 Alina VORONTCOVA 26.03.03 ALM  11.23 II  Lesovaya Ta.  

5 Vlada GALINA 28.02.03 SKO  11.10 II  Ektova N. , Ektova Y. , Kondratyev O.  

6 Ekaterina SHELUDYAKOVA 26.02.02 VKO  8.95   Koshekov K. , Yershov S.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Nadezhda BARBANOVA 14.15  14.39  14.04  14.78  14.51  14.78  14.78  

2 Nadezhda BOGDANOVA 10.33  10.87  10.26  11.40  11.08  11.11  11.40  

3 Ekaterina SHELUDYAKOVA 08.95  08.90  08.76  08.81  08.53  X  8.95  

4 Vlada GALINA 10.84  10.87  10.31  10.58  09.45  11.10  11.10  

5 Alina VORONTCOVA 11.23  09.97  10.61  11.05  11.14  10.40  11.23  

6 Elena TRONTOVA 09.94  10.95  X  11.09  11.27  10.57  11.27  

 

Discus Throw  

Date: 22.05.2021  
Time: 09:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Coach 

1 Alina VORONTCOVA 26.03.03 ALM  38.60 II  Lesovaya Ta.  

2 Elena TRONTOVA 01.04.03 VKO  36.18 II  Tsirikov S. , Tsirikova N.  

3 Ekaterina SHELUDYAKOVA 26.02.02 VKO  26.60 Iyu  Koshekov K. , Yershov S.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Ekaterina SHELUDYAKOVA 23.30  22.94  26.60  23.30  X  X  26.60  

2 Alina VORONTCOVA X  X  38.60  X  X  34.76  38.60  

3 Elena TRONTOVA 32.26  36.18  33.52  X  35.06  32.69  36.18  

 

Hammer Throw  

Date: 21.05.2021  
Time: 10:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Coach 

1 Diana NUSUPBEKOVA 03.11.95 NRST  60.46 MS Lessovaya T.  
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2 Anastasiya KALOSHINA 14.08.01 VKO 49.49 I Kukin P. 

3 Vlada GALINA 28.02.03 SKO  43.04 II Ektova N. , Ektova Y. , Kondratyev O.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Diana NUSUPBEKOVA 58.46  60.46  X  X  X  59.72  60.46  

2 Vlada GALINA X  42.50  41.75  X  43.04  X  43.04  

3 Anastasiya KALOSHINA 47.82 48.47 46.71 47.28 49.49 47.60 49.49 

 

Javelin Throw 

Date: 22.05.2021  
Time: 10:40  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Coach 

1 Varvara NAZAROVA 02.07.97 VKO  50.30 KMS  Nazarova T.  

2 Nadezhda BOGDANOVA 24.04.94 MNG  36.65 II  Slavnov Dm. , Nazarova T.  

3 Diana GEINTS 14.11.99 PVL  34.41 II  Stepankovskiy A.  

4 Mariya BAKHTINA 29.08.03 KRG  30.92 III  Senkin A..  

5 Anastasya MOROZ 15.09.03 NRST  17.70   Bazarov V.  

 Diana TITOVA 09.04.03 SKO  DNS   Babich K. , Babich A.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Nadezhda BOGDANOVA 32.30  32.43  35.56  36.65  32.68  X  36.65  

2 Varvara NAZAROVA 46.65  49.57  50.30  48.78  45.60  46.88  50.30  

3 Diana GEINTS 28.35  33.70  31.80  33.81  34.32  34.41  34.41  

4 Diana TITOVA DNS             

5 Mariya BAKHTINA X  28.50  26.10  30.92  28.30  28.16  30.92  

6 Anastasya MOROZ 16.36  16.23  15.02  17.70  15.50  16.26  17.70  

 

 
Head Judje:                S.Tulapin 
 

 
 
 
Head Secretary:          S. Lukasheva 


